City of Philadelphia

City Council Chief Clerk's Office 402 City Hall Philadelphia, PA 19107

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 080597 Version: 0 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: ADOPTED

File created: 6/19/2008 In control: CITY COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 6/19/2008

Title: Recognizing radio personality Marvin Barrish for his dedication to charity and perseverance in the

face of physical adversity.

Sponsors: Councilmember Sanchez, Councilmember Green, Councilmember Greenlee, Councilmember Jones,

Councilmember Clarke, Councilmember Rizzo

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution No. 08059700.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
6/19/2008	0	CITY COUNCIL	ADOPTED		
6/19/2008	0	CITY COUNCIL	READ		
6/19/2008	0	CITY COUNCIL	Introduced	Pass	

Recognizing radio personality Marvin Barrish for his dedication to charity and perseverance in the face of physical adversity.

WHEREAS, Marvin Barrish informs the people of Northeast Philadelphia with his radio program on 1360 WNJC; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Barrish is a lifelong entertainer and has devoted his life to charitable work; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Barrish was paralyzed by a gunshot in 1980, and much of his charitable work has focused on fundraising and support for people with disabilities; and

WHEREAS, In 1988, Mr. Barrish made headlines for his role in talking down a recently paralyzed police officer who was attempting suicide; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Barrish has tirelessly worked to raise funds for the families of slain Philadelphia Police Officers Chuck Cassidy, Gary Skerski and Stephen Liczbinski; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, THAT THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PHILADELPHIA, Hereby recognizes and honors Marvin Barrish for his tireless charitable work. Your bravery and perseverance serves as a model for us all.

FURTHER RESOLVED, That an Engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Marvin Barrish as evidence of the sincere sentiments and recognition of this legislative body. Congratulations!